

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 435 OF 2025

Damayanti Chandrashekhar Gharpure

... Petitioner

Versus

B. Venugopal Reddy & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Nilesh Desai for the Petitioner.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **21st JULY, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 10.07.2025.
2. In para 2 of the order the dated "20.03.2025" be corrected to read as "28.03.2025".
3. The above corrections be carried out in the original order and corrected order be uploaded on the website as order No.2.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)