

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 435 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 6521 OF 2024

Damayanti Chandrashekar GharpurePETITIONER

V/S

B. Venugopal Reddy And Ors.RESPONDENT

Shri Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w Shri Nilesh Desai i/b
Ms Padmaja Malgaonkar, Adv for Petitioner

Shri Rajendra Anbhule, Adv for Resp. No.4

Ms Ashwini A Purav, AGP for State / Resp. Nos. 1 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 29/09/2025 To be listed under caption "For Disposal".

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)