

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 435 OF 2025
IN**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2024

Dr.Damayanti Chandrashekhhar Gharpure ... Petitioner

versus

B. Venugopal Reddy & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 19728 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2024

...

Mr.Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate (through VC) with Mr.Nilesh Desai i/b.
Ms.Padmaja Malgaonkar for the Petitioner.

Mrs.Neha Bhide, GP with Mrs.A.A.Purav, AGP for the Respondent -State.

Mr.Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 29th September, 2025

P.C.:-

By consent, list this Petition, in the urgent category, on 14th
October, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)