

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 435 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2024

Dr. Damayanti Chandrashekar Gharpure. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

B. Venugopal Reddy & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b. Ms. Padmaja U. Malegaonkar, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mrs. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP a/w. Mr. Karan Thorat, B-Panel Advocate for Respondent/State.

Dr. Ashok Ubale, Joint Director, Higher Education, Pune Region, Pune.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND

ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 11th December, 2025 in the Special Pension Category Board.

2. The parties are put to notice that this matter would be heard finally at the admission stage.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)