

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2024

Dr. Damayanti Chandrashekhar GharpurePetitioner

Versus

The Registrar / Vice-Chancellor,
The Savitribai Phule Pune
Univerisity And Ors.Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 435 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2024

Dr. Damayanti Chandrashekhar GharpurePetitioner

Versus

B. Venugopal Reddy And Ors.Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19728 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2024

The Joint Director Department of Higher
Education State of MaharashtraApplicant

Versus

Dr. Damayanti Chandrashekhar GharpureRespondent

Mr. Suresh S. Pakale, Senior Advocate i/b Ms. Padmaja Malgaonkar
for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP, a/w Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for
Respondents-State.

Ms. Gayatri Kale a/w Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent Nos. 1
and 2.

MANE
SONALI
DILIP

Digitally signed by
MANE SONALI DILIP
Date: 2026.04.27
10:47:10 +0530

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1. **List this Petition on 18th June, 2026.** If time permits, this matter would be heard finally at the admission stage.
2. Parties are at liberty to tender their short recordable written notes of submissions along with case-law with index.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)